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Minnesota CD 3 Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiieieieiiiieee e 56%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 56%
OPPOSE ..ottt e e eeeeeeeeeeees 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%

Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of: keeping what works
and fixing what doesn’t, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

Would most like Congress to keep what
works in the Affordable Care Act and fix what

(0 [0 7TS] o 1 AN 60%
Would most like Congress to repeal the

Affordable Care Act and start over with a new o
healthcare l[aw............ccccccoeveveviviiieieeeeeeeeeee 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Do you support or oppose the Republican
efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act?

SUPPOIT ettt 37%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee e eeeeeeeees 56%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Which party do you trust more on the issue of
health care: Republicans and President Trump,
or Democrats?

Trust Republicans and President Trump more 38%
Trust Democrats MOre ...........c.coovvveeevererenn. 56%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dean Phillips?

Favorable.......cooooveveeecieeeeee e 44%
Unfavorable ...........ooeveeiiiiiiiceee e 30%
NOE SUIME .., 26%

Do you approve or disapprove of
Congressman Erik Paulsen’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...ttt 31%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiieee et 49%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

If the election for U.S. Congress were held
today, and the candidates were Democrat
Dean Phillips and Republican Erik Paulsen,
who would you vote for?

Dean Phillips.......cooovieiiiiiiiiiiccee e 52%
Erik PaulSeN........coovveeeeiiieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME e, 9%

If the candidates for Congress in your District
were a Democrat who supports the Affordable
Care Act and wants to improve it, and a
Republican who wants to repeal it, who would
you vote for?

Would vote for a Democrat who supports the o
Affordable Care Act and wants to improve it... 58%

Would vote for a Republican who wants to o
repeal the Affordable Care Act.........c.ccoeeeueee 35%

NOE SUME e,
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Which party do you trust more when it comes
to Medicare: Republicans and President
Trump, or Democrats?

Trust Republicans and President Trump more 38%
Trust Democrats MOre ..........cccceeeeveiieeeeeeeene 56%

NOE SUME ..,

Erik Paulsen voted last year for the effort to
repeal the Affordable Care Act. Does that make
you more likely or less likely to vote for Erik
Paulsen next time, or does it not make a
difference?

MOre lIKelY.......ooiiiiiee e 28%
LESS HKEIY ... 4%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceeveveeenns 16%
NOLSUIE ... 2%

The Trump administration recently went to
court to eliminate the health care law’s
protections for people with pre-existing
conditions like cancer, asthma and diabetes.
Do you support or oppose the lawsuit to
eliminate the health care law’s protections for
people with pre-existing conditions like cancer,
asthma, and diabetes?

SUPPOIT ettt 17%
OPPOSE ...eieeieeiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeee et eeee e eeeeeeeeeeees 68%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Your Congressman Erik Paulsen won’t oppose
this lawsuit that is currently in court. He's
stayed silent. Does that make you more likely
or less likely to vote for Erik Paulsen next time,
or does it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY.....vveeeeeeiceee e 18%
LESS KEIY v 50%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccccceveveenenn. 29%
NOE SUIE ..ot 3%
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Now | am going to read you a list of
consequences that independent, nonpartisan
analysts have identified could result from the
Republican effort to repeal the Affordable Care
Act, and ask how concerning each is to you.
Here’s the first one: repeal would allow
insurance companies to charge people fifty
years of age and older up to five times more
than younger people for health insurance. Is
this a major concern to you about the
Republican effort to repeal the Affordable Care
Act, a minor concern, or not really a concern at
all?

A Major CONCEIM ......uuvveiieeeeeeiiiieieee e e e 66%
A MINOI CONCEIM ...ttt 16%
Not really a concernatall ..........cccoeeeevvnnnnn... 15%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 2%

Here’s the next one: repeal would eliminate
protections for people who have pre-existing
medical conditions. Is this a major concern to
you about the Republican effort to repeal the
Affordable Care Act, a minor concern, or not
really a concern at all?

A Major CONCEIN ......ueiiiiieae e 67%
A MINOr CONCEIN ... 16%
Not really a concernatall ..........ccccoeoinineen.n. 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

How important will the issue of healthcare be
for you when deciding who to vote for in this
election — is it the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not that important an issue, or not an important
issue at all?

The most important ISSUE.............cccccvveeeeeeeenn. 14%
A very important iISSUE ........ccccveeveeeeeeecivneeennn. 51%
A somewhat important iSSU€..............cccuvveeee... 26%
Not that important an iSsue.........cc..cccecvvveeen... 6%
Not an importantissue atall ..............cccuveeee... 3%
NOE SUIE ..ot 0%
d l B
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Q17 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump .co.ooooieieeeeeeee e 43%
Hillary Clinton........ooocueiieiieie e 1%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccccceeeeenne. 6%

Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

WOMAN .o 53%
MBIN..ooooeeeeee e 47%
September 17-18, 2018
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Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemOCrat .......ccoveiiiiiiiieieee e 38%

Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiie e 28%

Independent.........coocuveviiiiiiiiiiie e 34%
Q20 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE oo 90%

Other ... 10%

Q21 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

L8H0 A5 25%
BB 0 65 46%
Olderthan 65........ueeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 29%
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Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote

The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Trump Approval
Approve | 40% 33% 26% 58% 1% 91% 100%
Disapprove | 56% 65% 71% 35% 21% 9% -
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 7% 8% - -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 56% 68% 39% 23% 33% 100%
Oppose|29% 22% 19% 40% 74% 58% -
Not sure|15% 22% 12% 21% 4% 9% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Congressional Action
Regarding ACA
Would most like | 60% 60% 69% 51% 38% 30% 100%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like | 33% 28% 26% 41% 53% 70% -
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 7% 12% 5% 8% 9% - -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/
Oppose
Support|37% 34% 27% 52% 50% 82% 100%
Oppose|56% 58% 66% 41% 44% 9% -
Not sure| 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Party Trust More on
Health Care
Trust Republicans and|38% 28% 26% 57% 69% 73% -
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more | 56% 68% 70% 36% 23% - 100%
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 27% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Phillips Favorability
Favorable | 44% 56% 57% 22% 15% 9% 100%
Unfavorable | 30% 20% 23% 42% 46% 81% -
Not sure|26% 25% 21% 36% 39% 10% -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Paulsen Approval
Approve|31% 23% 21% 44% 7% 44% -
Disapprove [ 49% 59% 61% 32% 18% 19% 100%
Not sure|19% 18% 18% 24% 5% 37% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips | 52% 59% 69% 28% 15% 9% 100%
Erik Paulsen|39% 24% 26% 60% 79% 71% -
Not sure| 9% 18% 5% 12% 6% 19% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-| A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Democrat Support
ACA | Republican
Repeal ACA
Would vote for a| 58% 74% 71% 37% 23% 9% 100%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it
Would vote for a| 35% 21% 23% 53% 75% 82% -
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 10% 1% 9% -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote

The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Party Trust More with
Medicare
Trust Republicans and|38% 29% 26% 52% 75% 82% -
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more | 56% 68% 68% 39% 24% 9% 100%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 9% 1% 9% -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote
More likely | 28% 20% 21% 40% 48% 50% -
Less likely | 54% 65% 66% 34% 18% 10% -
Doesn't make a|16% 10% 11% 24% 34% 40% -
difference
Not sure| 2% 6% 2% 2% - - 100%
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /
Oppose
Support|17% 19% 12% 19% 31% 1% -
Oppose | 68% 74% 75% 60% 42% 19% -
Not sure|15% 7% 14% 21% 27% 10% 100%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely
Vote
More likely | 18% 19% 11% 24% 24% 78% -
Less likely | 50% 58% 59% 39% 21% - 100%
Doesn't make a|29% 15% 28% 35% 55% 22% -
difference
Not sure| 3% 8% 2% 3% - - -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue |mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level
of Concern
A major concern|66% 80% 75% 53% 20% - 100%
A minor concern|16% 5% 14% 25% 40% - -
Not really a concern at|15% 12% 9% 21% 37% 86% -
all
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 14% -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D




] Public Policy

Polling

Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern
A major concern|67% 80% 79% 47% 24% - 100%
A minor concern|16% 15% 10% 28% 6% 69% -
Not really a concern at| 13% 4% 9% 23% 40% 31% -
all
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 2% 30% - -
Importance of HealthcareWhen Deciding Vote
The most imp-| A very importa-[ A somewhat i-| Not that importa-| Not an importa- Not
Base ortant issue nt issue [mportant issue nt an issue nt issue at all sure
Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote
The most important|14% 100% - - - - -
issue
A very important issue | 51% - 100% - - - -
A somewhat important|26% - - 100% - - -
issue
Not that important an| 6% - - - 100% - -
issue
Not an important| 3% - - - - 100% -
issue at all
Not sure| 0% - - - - - 100%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Approve(40%  87% 1% 26%
Disapprove | 56% 8% 96% 65%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 10%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose
Support|56%  23% 84% 49%
Oppose(29%  56% 4% 45%
Not sure(15% 21% 12% 5%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Congressional Action
Regarding ACA
Would most like | 60% 26% 89% 70%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like|33%  64% 7% 27%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 2%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/

Oppose
Support|37% 74% 7% 29%
Oppose|56% 15% 90% 63%
Not sure| 7% 1% 3% 9%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Party Trust More on
Health Care
Trust Republicans and|38%  83% 2% 23%
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more|56% 13% 95% 46%
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 31%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Phillips Favorability
Favorable(44%  13% 71% 33%
Unfavorable(30%  54% 9% 37%
Not sure(26% 32%  20% 31%

September 17-18, 2018

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Paulsen Approval
Approve(31%  60% 6% 32%
Disapprove [ 49% 14% 79% 50%
Not sure|19% 26% 14% 18%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips | 52% 10% 89% 46%
Erik Paulsen|39% 79% 5% 28%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 25%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Democrat Support
ACA | Republican
Repeal ACA
Would vote for a| 58% 17% 93% 53%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it
Would vote for a| 35% 75% 2% 34%
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 13%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Party Trust More with
Medicare
Trust Republicans and|38% 80% 3% 26%
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more | 56% 15% 92% 52%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 22%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote
More likely | 28% 59% 3% 19%
Less likely | 54% 15% 87% 44%
Doesn't make a|16% 23% 9% 37%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% -
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /
Oppose
Support|17%  32% 6% 7%
Oppose | 68% 47% 85% 62%
Not sure(15% 21% 9% 31%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely

Vote
More likely|18%  35% 5% 18%
Less likely | 50% 18% 76% 41%
Doesn't make a|29% 42% 17% 40%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 1%
2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level

of Concern
A major concern|66%  40% 85% 73%
A minor concern|16%  23% 11% 7%
Not really a concern at|15%  32% 3% 18%
all
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 1%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern

A major concern|67%  31% 92% 74%
A minor concern|16% 34% 4% 14%
Not really a concern at|13%  29% 3% 1%
all
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 1%
2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote
The most important|14% 15% 14% 15%
issue
A very important issue|51% 35%  66% 34%
A somewhat important(26%  36% 18% 25%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 9% 1% 16%
issue
Not an important| 3% 5% - 10%
issue at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Approval
Approve | 40% 31% 50%

Disapprove | 56% 64% 47%

Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose

Support | 56% 60% 51%
Oppose|29% 22% 37%
Not sure|15% 18% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Congressional Action
Regarding ACA

Would most like | 60% 68% 52%
Congress to keep
what works in the

Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like | 33% 25% 42%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care

Act and start over with
a new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/
Oppose

Support|37% 29% 47%
Oppose|56% 62% 48%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Party Trust More on
Health Care

Trust Republicans and|38% 30% 48%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more | 56% 62% 50%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Phillips Favorability
Favorable | 44% 50% 37%
Unfavorable|30% 24% 37%

Not sure|26% 26% 26%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Paulsen Approval
Approve|31% 25% 38%

Disapprove | 49% 56% 42%

Not sure|19% 19% 20%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips | 52% 57% 46%

Erik Paulsen|39% 33% 45%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Democrat Support
ACA / Republican
Repeal ACA

Would vote for a| 58% 63% 52%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it

Would vote for a| 35% 29% 42%
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act

Not sure| 7% 8% 5%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Party Trust More with
Medicare

Trust Republicans and|38% 30% 46%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more | 56% 62% 50%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely | 28% 21% 35%
Less likely| 54% 58% 49%

Doesn't make a|16% 18% 14%
difference

Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /

Oppose
Support|17% 10% 25%
Oppose | 68% 74% 61%
Not sure|15% 16% 14%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely | 18% 14% 23%
Less likely| 50% 56% 43%

Doesn't make a|29% 26% 32%
difference

Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level
of Concern

A major concern| 66% 74% 57%

A minor concern|16% 15% 17%

Not really a concern at|15% 8% 23%
all

Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern

A major concern|67% 78% 55%
A minor concern|16% 10% 24%

Not really a concern at|13% 10% 17%
all

Not sure| 3% 2% 4%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote

The most important|14% 16% 13%
issue

A very important issue | 51% 55% 47%
A somewhat important|26% 24% 29%

issue

Not that important an| 6% 4% 7%
issue

Not an important| 3% 2% 4%
issue at all

Not sure| 0% 0% -

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trump Approval
Approve | 40% 9% 84% 39%
Disapprove | 56% 91% 13% 53%
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 8%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 80% 29% 50%
Oppose|29% 10% 52% 32%
Not sure|15% 9% 19% 18%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Congressional Action
Regarding ACA
Would most like | 60% 81% 32% 61%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like | 33% 14% 60% 30%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/
Oppose
Support|37% 15% 70% 36%
Oppose|56% 82% 21% 55%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 10%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Party Trust More on
Health Care
Trust Republicans and | 38% 8% 84% 34%
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more|56% 92% 12% 53%
Not sure| 6% - 4% 13%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Phillips Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 65% 15% 44%
Unfavorable|30% 11% 49% 37%
Not sure|26% 24% 36% 19%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Paulsen Approval
Approve|31% 12% 63% 27%
Disapprove | 49% 73% 17% 49%
Not sure|19% 15% 20% 24%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips | 52% 85% 14% 47%
Erik Paulsen|39% 10% 82% 35%
Not sure| 9% 5% 4% 19%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Democrat Support
ACA / Republican
Repeal ACA
Would vote for a| 58% 93% 15% 55%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it
Would vote for a| 35% 7% 80% 31%
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
Not sure| 7% 1% 5% 14%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Party Trust More with
Medicare
Trust Republicans and | 38% 10% 83% 33%
President Trump more
Trust Democrats more | 56% 90% 15% 52%

Not sure| 6% 1% 2% 15%

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely | 28% 8% 59% 25%
Less likely | 54% 84% 13% 52%
Doesn't make a|16% 7% 23% 21%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 5% 1%
Party

Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /

Oppose
Support|17% 8% 27% 20%
Oppose | 68% 85% 54% 59%
Not sure|15% 7% 19% 21%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely

Vote
More likely | 18% 7% 37% 16%
Less likely| 50% 73% 13% 52%
Doesn't make a|29% 19% 46% 27%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 4%
Party

Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level

of Concern
A major concern | 66% 79% 50% 63%
A minor concern|16% 15% 20% 14%
Not really a concern at|15% 5% 27% 19%
all
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern

A major concern|67% 87% 35% 63%
A minor concern|16% 5% 26% 23%
Not really a concern at|13% 7% 29% 12%
all
Not sure| 3% 1% 10% 2%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote
The most important| 14% 17% 13% 14%
issue
A very important issue | 51% 62% 36% 51%
A somewhat important| 26% 18% 36% 27%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 4% 12% 2%
issue
Not an important| 3% - 4% 6%
issue at all
Not sure| 0% 0% - -
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Trump Approval
Approve(40% 42% 20%
Disapprove|56% 55% 65%

Not sure| 4% 3% 14%

Race
Base | White| Other

Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose

Support|(56% 55% 62%
Oppose(29% 31% 16%
Not sure(15% 14% 22%

Race
Base | White| Other

Congressional Action
Regarding ACA

Would most like| 60% 59% 69%
Congress to keep
what works in the

Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like|33% 34% 17%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care

Act and start over with
a new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 6% 14%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/
Oppose

Support(37% 39% 28%
Oppose|56% 54% 72%
Not sure| 7% 8% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Party Trust More on
Health Care

Trust Republicans and|38% 40% 18%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more|56% 56% 61%

Not sure| 6% 4% 22%

Race
Base | White| Other

Phillips Favorability
Favorable|(44% 42% 62%
Unfavorable|30% 31% 20%

Not sure(26% 27% 17%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Paulsen Approval
Approve(31% 33% 13%
Disapprove|49% 47% 67%

Not sure(19% 19% 20%

Race
Base | White| Other

Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips|52% 51% 62%

Erik Paulsen|39% 42% 10%

Not sure| 9% 7% 27%

Race
Base | White| Other

Democrat Support
ACA / Republican
Repeal ACA

Would vote for a|58% 56% 76%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it

Would vote fora[35% 38% 13%
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act

Not sure| 7% 6% 11%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Party Trust More with
Medicare

Trust Republicans and|38% 39% 25%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more|56% 56% 63%
Not sure| 6% 5% 12%

Race
Base | White| Other

Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely|28% 29% 13%
Less likely|54% 52% 66%

Doesn't make a|16% 16% 20%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /

Oppose
Support[17% 17% 24%
Oppose|68% 69% 58%
Not sure(15% 15% 18%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely|18% 17% 31%
Less likely|50% 50% 53%

Doesn't make a|29% 30% 14%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level
of Concern

A major concern|66% 66% 73%

A minor concern|(16% 17% 8%

Not really a concern at|15% 15% 18%
all

Not sure| 2% 2% -

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White | Other

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern

A major concern|67% 66% 73%

A minor concern|16% 16% 23%

Not really a concern at|13% 15% 2%
all

Not sure| 3% 3% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote

The most important|14% 13% 31%
issue

A very important issue|51% 52% 41%

A somewhat important|26% 27% 18%
issue

Not that important an| 6% 6% 3%
issue

Not an important| 3% 3% 6%
issue at all

Not sure| 0% - 1%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy

Polling

Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law

Not sure

7%

4%

8%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve(40% 41% 42% 36%
Disapprove|56% 55% 54% 60%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Affordable Care Act
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 57% 55% 54%
Oppose|29% 27% 31% 28%
Not sure(15% 16% 13% 17%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Congressional Action
Regarding ACA
Would most like| 60% 50% 63% 64%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like|33% 45% 29% 28%

8%

September 17-18, 2018

survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA Support/
Oppose

Support|(37% 45% 36% 33%
Oppose|56% 54% 56% 57%
Not sure| 7% 1% 9% 10%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Party Trust More on
Health Care

Trust Republicans and|38% 40% 39% 34%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more|56% 51% 56% 62%
Not sure| 6% 9% 5% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Phillips Favorability
Favorable(44% 50% 41% 43%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 30% 30%

Not sure(26% 19% 29% 27%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Paulsen Approval
Approve(31% 29% 31% 33%
Disapprove|49% 50% 48% 51%

Not sure(19% 21% 21% 16%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Phillips / Paulsen
Dean Phillips[52% 52% 51% 53%

Erik Paulsen|39% 37% 41% 37%

Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 10%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Democrat Support
ACA | Republican
Repeal ACA

Would vote for a|58% 57% 55% 64%
Democrat who
supports the
Affordable Care Act
and wants to improve
it

Would vote for a[35% 39% 36% 31%
Republican who
wants to repeal the
Affordable Care Act

Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 5%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Party Trust More with
Medicare

Trust Republicans and|38% 43% 37% 35%
President Trump more

Trust Democrats more|56% 51% 55% 62%
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 3%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Paulsen Voted to
Repeal ACA More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely|28% 34% 25% 28%
Less likely|54% 54% 54% 53%

Doesn't make a|16% 12% 19% 15%
difference

Not sure| 2% - 3% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Trump Administration
Health Care Protection
Lawsuit Support /

Oppose
Support(17% 20% 17% 15%
Oppose|68% 68% 68% 67%
Not sure(15% 13% 15% 18%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Paulsen Remained
Silent on Lawsuit
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely[18% 31% 14% 14%
Less likely|50% 48% 49% 53%

Doesn't make a|29% 21% 33% 29%
difference

Not sure| 3% - 4% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Charge 50+
Five Times More Than
Younger People Level
of Concern

A major concern|66% 56% 65% 77%
A minor concern|{16% 21% 16% 12%

Not really a concern at|15% 23% 17% 7%
all

Not sure| 2% - 2% 4%
September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Consequences of ACA
Repeal: Eliminate
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern

A major concern|67% 57% 68% 73%
A minor concern|[16% 24% 13% 14%

Not really a concern at|13% 12% 18% 8%
all

Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 5%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Importance of
HealthcareWhen
Deciding Vote

The most important|14% 17% 11% 18%
issue

A very important issue|51% 52% 51% 50%

A somewhat important|26% 18% 30% 27%
issue

Not that important an| 6% 7% 6% 5%
issue

Not an important| 3% 6% 3% 1%
issue at all

Not sure| 0% - - 0%

September 17-18, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 MN CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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